

FOUNDER REGION

SOROPTIMIST INTERNATIONAL OF THE AMERICAS, INC.

ANNUAL DUES STATEMENT

DUE: July 1, 2023

- a) Save this form to your computer (do not complete this form in a web browser)
- b) Fill out the form and make 3 copies: 1. Region 2. Fellowship 3. Your files
- c) Send a copy of this **dues form** w/a **check to Founder Region**; enclose a copy of the **SIA 5008** (or proof of SIA payment) and any new member forms. Mail to Region Treasurer Tess below.
- d) Attach a copy of this **dues form** w/a check to **FR Fellowship**; mail to Fellowship Treasurer Danelle below.
- e) Note the check #s of both payments on the form for your records.

Soroptimist International of			
Treasurer's Email Address:			
Treasurer's Phone: Day () Eve (_)_		
A. MEMBER DUES			
# Regular # New/Reinstated #Life	Total C	lub Memb	ers:
1. All members except Life x Member dues @ \$35.00	\$		Total Member Dues
2. All Members x Education/Recruitment dues @ \$2.00	\$		\$
3. All Members x Fellowship dues @ \$7.00*	\$		
B. CLUB FEES	\$	90.00	
1. Region Club Fee*	Y	30.00	
2. "S" Club/DIBI Annual Dues	\$	10.00	Total Club Dues
3. Late Fee (after July 31st) @ \$50.00	\$		\$
TOTAL PAYABLE TO FOUNDER REGION (club +	⊦ men	nber due	s) \$
Option Site Store TOTAL PAYABLE TO FOUNDER REGIO	N FEI	LOWSHI	P \$

Credit Card Option Link--Website Store



Make check payable to

FOUNDER REGION

Send to:

Region Treasurer Tess Albin Smith 804 N Harrison Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 (707) 961-1123 tess@alumni.ucdavis.edu *Make check payable to:

FOUNDER REGION FELLOWSHIP

Send to:

Fellowship Treasurer Danelle Tegarden 3505 Pine Street Eureka, CA 95503 707-498-2779 FRFellowshipTreasurer2022.2024@gmail.com

*The \$90 Club Fee pays for 3 club delegates to register at the District Meeting

PLEASE CONTACT TREASURER TESS IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS about this form